
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11818 11467 11242 11040 10837 10668 10507 10388 10267 10183 10125 10152 10170 10222 10128 10016 10124 10768 11356 11837 12265 12658 12946 13082 283,059
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 680 669 662 654 649 645 647 648 651 645 638 645 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,317
JMJGU3 690 691 690 692 690 668 669 669 646 651 651 649 649 651 651 650 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,353
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 690 680 669 662 654 649 645 647 648 651 645 638 645 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 690 680 669 662 654 649 645 647 648 651 645 638 645 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 690 680 669 662 654 649 645 647 648 651 645 638 645 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 690 680 669 662 654 649 645 647 648 651 645 638 645 686 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,281
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 213 201 198 194 192 191 185 183 184 185 188 183 180 176 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,038
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 213 201 198 194 192 191 185 183 184 185 188 183 180 176 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,038
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 212 201 198 194 192 190 185 183 184 185 188 183 180 176 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 156 160 161 161 156 137 108 144 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,812
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 155 160 161 161 156 137 108 144 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,811
PGLAGT12 360 356 324 294 272 267 261 256 253 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 263 317 359 360 360 360 360 7,827
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 192 160 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 177 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,700
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 189 160 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,698
SGB3GT31 162 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 185 194 203 194 3,870
SGB3GT32 162 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 185 194 203 193 3,868
SGB3GT33 160 130 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 185 194 203 193 3,865
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,148
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,214
SKSPBK1 313 293 268 245 229 224 220 217 214 210 210 210 210 211 210 210 210 222 263 295 334 342 349 341 7,018
TJGSBK1A 355 355 324 291 268 261 255 249 246 237 231 232 234 241 232 225 215 257 316 355 355 355 355 355 7,659
TJGSBK1B 349 349 324 291 268 261 255 249 246 235 231 232 234 240 231 225 215 257 316 349 349 349 349 349 7,565
TJGSBK2A 346 338 310 277 254 247 241 235 232 221 217 219 221 226 217 211 203 243 302 340 346 346 346 346 7,384
TJGSBK2B 348 339 310 277 254 247 241 235 232 223 217 219 221 228 217 211 203 243 302 341 348 348 348 348 7,414
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,939
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 691
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 63 100 100 1,636
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 100 100 736
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 496
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 333
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 84 816
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 600
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 70 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 150 135 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 21 21 21 21 17 18 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 964 1100 1324 1528 1729 1897 2058 2177 2298 2382 2440 2413 2395 2343 2437 2549 2554 1910 1322 1057 954 977 973 987 33,488

TOTAL GEN 11725 11374 11149 10947 10744 10575 10414 10295 10174 10090 10032 10059 10077 10129 10035 9923 10031 10675 11263 11744 12172 12565 12853 12989 280,827

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test

17-Nov-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12909 12686 12548 12653 12756 12840 12812 12756 12725 12652 12412 12206 12107 12116 12600 13063 12976 12919 12793 12633 12377 12311 12085 11917 283,059
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,317
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,353
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,488
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,281
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,038
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,038
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,812
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,811
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 7,827
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,700
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,698
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 197 196 186 180 179 179 178 179 156 135 137 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 159 126 3,870
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 197 196 186 180 178 178 178 179 156 135 137 178 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 159 126 3,868
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 197 196 186 180 178 178 177 179 156 135 137 178 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 158 126 3,865
SGRIGT11 131 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 143 142 131 132 139 132 133 130 130 3,148
SGRIGT12 91 116 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 115 113 91 94 107 93 96 90 90 2,214
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 343 344 334 329 328 327 326 327 310 295 296 327 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 311 288 7,018
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 353 7,659
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,565
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 341 342 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 334 7,384
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 342 343 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 7,414
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 1,939
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 61 61 100 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 691
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 95 75 60 60 74 77 94 74 95 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 98 87 60 60 60 60 60 1,636
KNYR 2 95 75 0 60 74 77 94 74 95 60 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 98 87 60 0 0 0 0 736
KNYR 3 95 0 0 0 72 77 92 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 98 86 0 0 0 0 0 496
KNYR 4 95 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 333
TMGR 1 30 40 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 816
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 600
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 50 100 100 60 60 60 55 60 60 55 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 50 60 100 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 140 150 150 130 135 135 140 135 135 140 110 0 0 0 140 150 150 140 130 150 75 5 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 974 931 969 1025 938 1078 942 1092 1023 1012 902 958 1057 1048 1064 904 991 1050 990 984 956 1106 1098 1116 33,488

TOTAL GEN 12816 12593 12455 12560 12663 12747 12719 12663 12632 12559 12319 12113 12014 12023 12507 12970 12883 12826 12700 12540 12284 12218 11992 11824 280,827

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test




